# CITY OF STATHAM AGENDA Statham City Hall 327 Jefferson Street, Statham, GA 30666



# SPECIAL CALLED MEETING – NOVEMBER 22, 2022

6:00 P.M.

### **CALL TO ORDER**

Roll Call

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **VOTING ITEMS**

1. Local Sales & Use Taxes (LOST) Certificate of Distribution: To sign an agreement between Barrow County, The City of Auburn, The City of Bethlehem, The City of Braselton, The City of Carl, The City of Statham and, The City of Winder in which the City of Statham shall receive 3.37% of the proceeds of the combination of city and county local sales and use tax generated in the tax district.

### **ADJOURN**